



**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bsr-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

No:- PW-BSR-E-105/2023-2024- 5893-99

Dated:- 24-07-2023

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Barsar and Dhaneta.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Scaled percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD. for the following works: so as to reach this office on **02-08-2023 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **28-07-2023 upto 1:30 P.M.**. The scrutiny of documents will be conducted on dated 31-07-2023. The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **01-08-2023** during office hours till **1:30 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar cash order will not be entertained. it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal exemption from. earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. **The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest returns, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender form will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.**

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1	Restoration of rain damage on L/R village Bhabrian km. 0/0 to 6/00 (Sh:- C/O B/Wall at Rd. 3/808 to 3/816 and C/O wire crate R/wall at Rd. 3/783 to 3/808)	4,60,542/-	9,300/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
2	Restoration of rain damage on Dhar Dhali Jassai road km. 0/0 to 3/00 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at rd. 1/335 to 1/345 and B/Wall at Rd. 1/315 to 1/335)	3,53,016/-	7,100/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
3	Restoration of rain damage Kangoo Dhanoa road km. 0/0 to 10/300(Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 0/210 to 0/218 and 0/230 to 0/237)	3,74,575/-	7,500/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
4	C/O link road from Sareri Sidh to Jandroh Bahal km. 0/0 to 1/500 (Sh:- P/L C.C. Pavement at rd. 0/225 to 0/285) Under OTMNP Head	3,78,822/-	7,600/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
5	Restoration of rain damage on Badran Sarian road km. 0/0 to 5/0 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at rd. 4/200 to 4/215)	3,74,597/-	7,500/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
6	Restoration of rain damage on DAV School Kangoo to H.B. Than km. 0/0 to 2/500 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 1/060 to 1/078)	1,95,690/-	4,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
7	Restoration of rain damage Under HPPWD Sub Division Dhaneta Section Kangoo (Sh:- Removal of slips at various rds and various roads)	4,06,615/-	8,220/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
8	Restoration of rain damage on Nadaun Bangana road km. 0/0 to 16/695 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at rd. 3/520 to 3/540 and 3/470 to 3/485)	3,37,059/-	6,800/-	350/-	One Month	C & D

9	Restoration of rain damage on Nadaun Bangana road km. 0/0 to 16/695 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at rd. 1/00 to 1/015)	2,07,110/-	4,200/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
10	C/O & M/T L/R from Lower Jalari to Rakkar Sidh Mandir and Manjhiar Bantera to Pakhrol km. 0/0 to 5/0 (Sh:- P/L C.C. Pavement at Rd. 0/390 to 0/492) Under OTMNP Head	4,99,289/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
11	Restoration of rain damage on Nariana Tal Reepul road via Mair road Km. 0/0 to 8/750 (Sh:- C/O B/Wall at Rd. 3/800 to 3/820)	2,51,768/-	5,100/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
12	Restoration of rain damage on Jalari Galore Salouni road km. 0/0 to 17/0 (Sh:- C/O B/wall at Rd. 11/955 to 11/975)	2,17,584/-	4,400/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
13	C/O L/R Madyani Branjar Via Joginder Singh House Km. 1/0 to 2/00, C/O L/R to Village Godam km. 0/0 to 0/555, C/O link road Jamnoti, Thakroon Kasron and Lanjar km. 0/0 to 2/0 ,C/O L/R to village Kasrowa km. 0/0 to 0/540 ,C/o C/O link road to village Kotlu km. 0/0 to 1/0 & C/O L/R from House of Sh. Kuldeep chand to wards link in village Mansai G.P. Mansai km. 0/0 to 0/700 (Sh:- preparation of Geo Referenced digital Map and collotion data for FRA)	4,99,140/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
14	C/O Link road Bataran Balh Patialh Basaral Km. 0/0 to 5/0,C/O link road Bhareri to Bhadhri, Kamru and Kundi da Panga km. 0/0 to 1/600, C/O L/R from Jhareri to Charod via Dagoh km. 0/0 to 3/200, C/O link road from Kitp[al to village Balh km. 0/0 to 1/300,C/O link road from Main road to Sareri Sidh to wards Jandroh Balh in village sareri G.P. Sareri km. 0/0 to 1/500 & C/O link road from Shiv mandir Noyri km. 0/0 to 1/200) (Sh:- preparation of Geo Referenced digital Map and collotion data for FRA)	4,99,140/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
15	Restoration of rain damage on Amroh Jharmani road road Km. 0/0 to 7/135 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 2/970 to 2/985)	3,86,877/-	7,800/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
16	Restoration of rain damage on Hareta Bhalu road Km. 0/0 to 3/760 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 1/900 to 1/922)	2,59,173/-	5,200/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
17	Restoration of rain damage on Nariana tal Reepul road km. 0/0 to 8/750(Sh:- C/O B/wall at rd. 4/705 to 4/725)	2,24,599/-	4,500/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
18	Restoration of rain damage on Nariana Tal Reepul via Mair km. 0/0 to 8/750 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 0/900 to 0/915)	3,86,878/-	7.800/-	350/-	One Month	C &D

19	Restoration of rain damage on various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Dhaneta Section Galore (Sh:- Maint. Of drain * maint. Of earthen shoulder at various roads at various rds	4,97,804/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C &D
20	Restoration of rain damage on Nariana Tal reepul road via mair km. 0/0 to 8/750 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 1/750 to 1/762)	4,93,807/-	9,900/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
21	Restoration of rain damage on Pansai Ram Nagar Manjhali Tarkeri Bhumpal road km. 0/0 to 7/015(Sh:- C/O B/wall at Rd. 6/330 to 6/360)	3,23,544/-	6,500/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
22	Restoration of rain damage on Tihri Sadwin road km. 0/0 to 4/0 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 0/360 to 0/368 and 0/375 to 0/383)	3,03,458/-	6,100/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
23	Restoration of rain damage on Dhaneta Barsar road km. 0/0 to 8/0 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at d. 4/690 to /705)	1,64,182/-	3,300/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
24	Restoration of rain damage on Mansai Kashmir road Km. 0/0 to 3/0 (Sh:- C/O B/Wall at Rd. 0/017 to 0/032)	1,66,770/-	3,400/-	350/-	One Month	C &D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 24 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Bhabran Km 0/00 to 6/00
(SH)- C/O B/Wall at Rd 3/808 to 3/816 & wire crate R/wall at Km 3/783 to 3/808)

Job No- 1

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,60,542.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9300.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Cubic metre	Figure	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	62.10	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	30982.00
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire creates with 4mm (four millimeter dia G.I wire conferring to I.S. 280 and IS-4826 in 100mmx100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mash WOVEN diagonally) including 10 percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulder weighting not less then 25kg (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specification clause 1301. including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	78.13	3012.90	Rupees Three Thousand Twelve And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	235398.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	43.92	4350.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	191052.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	388.70	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Seventy Only	Each	3110.00
					Total:-	460542.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dhar Dhali Jasai road Km 0/00 to 3/00
(SHE:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 1/335 to 1/345 & B/wall at Rd 1/315 to 1/335)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,53,016.00

Earnest Money Rs:-7100.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	16.20	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	8082.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	73.26	Cubic metre	4350.00 Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	318681.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	30.00	Numbers	388.70 Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Seventy Only	Each	11661.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	Cubic metre	1216.00 Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only	Per Cubic Metre	14592.00
					Total:-	353016.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Kangoo Dhanoa road Km 0/00 to 10/300
(SI:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 0/210 to 0/218 & 0/230 to 0/237)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,74,575.00

Earnest Money Rs:-7500.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	24.30	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	12123.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	76.95	Cubic metre	4350.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	334733.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plex)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	388.70	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Seventy Only	5831.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Cubic metre	1216.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only	21888.00
					Total:-	374575.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:-C/O link road from Sareni Sidh to Jandrohi Bahal KM 0/00 to 1/500
(SI):- P/L cement concrete pavement at Km 0/225 to 0/285) (under OTMNP Head)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,78,822.00

Earnest Money Rs:-7600.00

Time Limit :- one month

Description of Item		Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T			Unit	Amount
Sr.No			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	55.44	Cubic metre	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	27615.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.70	Cubic metre	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Eight And Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	47772.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix PCC Grade M-10 (M-Ten) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	19.80	Cubic metre	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	117810.00
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain / reinforced cement concrete mix design M-25 (M-twenty five) RCC Grade using minimum cement concrete of 0.400(zero point four zero zero) metric tonne per cubic metre crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforcement concrete super structure complete upto all heights or depths including form work with M.S plate complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 800, 1205.4 & 1205.5 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkhana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	24.75	Cubic metre	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	185625.00
					Total:-	378822.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Badaran Sarai road Km 0/00 to 5/00
(SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 4/200 to 4/215)

DNIT

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,74,597.00

Earnest Money Rs:-7500.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	24.30	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	12123.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	76.95	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	334733.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Numbers	Each	5853.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	21888.00
					Total:-	374597.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on DAV School Kangoo to Harizan Basti Than Km 0/00 to 2/500
(SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 1/060 to 1/078)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 1,95,690.00

Earnest Money Rs:-4000.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr. No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.35	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	4166.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	42.42	Cubic metre	4350.00 Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	184527.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Numbers	388.70 Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Seventy Only	Each	6997.00
					Total:-	195690.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Dhaneta (Section Kangoo)
(SI:- Removal of land slide slips at various road at various Rds)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 406615.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 8200.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G S T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all marital upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	2685.70 cubic metre	151.40	Rupees One Hundred Fifty One And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	406615.00
					Total	406615.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Nadaun Bangana road Km 0/00 to 16/695
(SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 3/520 to 3/540 & 3/470 to 3/485)

DNIT

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,37,059.00

Earnest Money Rs:-6800.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.88	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	8421.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	72.41	Cubic metre	4350.00 Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	314984.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plasty) Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.00	Numbers	390.10 Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	13654.00
					Total:-	337059.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Nadaun Bangana road Km 0/00 to 16/695
(SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 1/00 to 1/015)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,07,110.00

Earnest Money Rs:-4200.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.38	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	4680.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	45.19	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	196577.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Each	5853.00
				Total:-	207110.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O & M/T link road from Lower Jalari to Rakkar Sidh Mandir and Manjhia Bantera to Pakhrol Km 0/00 to 5/00
(SI:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/390 to 0/492)
(under OTMNP Head)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,99,289.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No		Description of Item	Time Limit :- Two month		
			Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		
			Figure	words	Unit
1		Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	91.39	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre
2		Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading-I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	32.64	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four And Paise Forty Five Only	per cubic metre
3		Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix M-10 (M-Ten) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	24.48	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre
					Amount
					45594.00
					64772.00
					145066.00

4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain / reinforced cement concrete standard design mixed two obtain minimum can prescribe strength of M-25(M-twenty five) with nominal size using minimum cement contents of 400kg (Four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforcement concrete in open foundations complete upto any height including form work with M.S plate complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.64	Cubic metre	7471.10	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Seventy One And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	243857.00
						Total:-	499289.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Nariana Tal Reepul via Mair road Km 0/00 to 8/750
(SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 3/800 to 3/820)

Job No- 11

Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,51,368.00

Earnest Money Rs:-5100.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.80	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	9878.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	47.20	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	205320.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Ten Only	Numbers	Each	6986.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	29184.00
					Total:-	251368.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Jalari Salouni road Km 0/00 to 17/00
(SH:- C/O B/Wall at Rd 11/955 to 11/975)

DNIT

Job No- 12

Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,17,584.00

Earnest Money Rs:-4400.00

Time Limit :- one month

Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	4490.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	47.20	Cubic metre	4350.00 Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	205320.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plasty/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	388.70 Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Seventy Only	7774.00
				Total:-	217584.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- C/O link road Madiyani Baranjar via Joginder Singh's House Km 1/00 to 2/00, C/O link road to village Godam Km 0/00 to 0/555' C/O link road to village Jannoti, Thakroon Kasron and Lanjar Km 0/00 to 2/00, C/O link road to village Kasrowa Km 0/00 to 0/540, C/O link road to village Kotlu Km 0/00 to 1/00 & C/O link road from H/O Sh. Kuldeep Chand towards link road in village Mansai (G.P Mansai) Km 0/00 to 0/700
(SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)

Job No - 13
Estimated cost Rs:- 499140.00
Earnest money Rs:- 10000.00
Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection of the data for proposed site including field visit, preparation of KML files with Geo coordinates along with marking of villages to be benefited by proposed site, marking the alignment in soft copy and submission in hard copy, carriage of all equipment with in all leads & lifts and incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest Department including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	6.00	Per Map	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Only	Per Map	109740.00
2	Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest Right Act, 2006 ('FRA' for short) including preparation of revenue papers for land requires in the project & collection of other field data all relevant documents/ formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per the latest requirement / Guideline of Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No 11-9/98-FC(pt.) dated 3rd August 2009. Getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 Nos copies of the case, binding complete and getting it through from Forest Range Officer including attending all the observation if raised at any time by any office & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats/documents online submissions, Rectifying observation (if any) and receiving approvals, in all respect as per the direction and the complete satisfaction of user agency and Divisional Forest Officer including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	Per Job	Rupees Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only	Per Map	389400.00
					Total:-	499140.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- C/O link road Bataran Balh Patialh Basaral Km 0/00 to 5/00, C/O link road Bharari to Bhadhri, Kamru and Kundi Da Panga Km 0/00 to 1/600' C/O link road Jhareri to Charada via Dhago Kudara Km 0/00 to 3/200, C/O link road from Kitpal to village Balh Km 0/00 to 1/300 , C/O link road from Main road to Sareri Sidh towards Jandron Bahal in village Sareri (G.P Sareri) Km 0/00 to 1/500 & C/O link road from Shiv Mandir to Nauri Km 0/00 to 1/200 (SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection data for FRA)

Job No - 14
Estimated cost Rs:- 499140.00
Earnest money Rs:- 10000 .00
Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Discription of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map, and collection of the data for proposed site including field visit, preparatoion of KML files with Geo coordinates along with marking of villages to be benefited by proposed site, marking the alignment in soft copy and submission in hard copy, carriage of all equipment with in all leads & lifts and incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest Department including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	18290.00	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Only	Per Map	109740.00
2	Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest Right Act,2006 ('FRA' for short) including preparation of revenue papers for land requires in the project & collection of other field data all relevant documents/ formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per the latest requirement / Guideline of Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No 11-9/98-FC(pt.) dated 3rd August 2009. Getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 3 Nos copies of the case, binding complete and getting it through from Forest Range Officer including attending all the observation if raised at any time by any office & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats/documents online submissions, Rectifying observation (if any) and receiving approvals, in all respect as per the direction and the complete satisfaction of user agency and Divisional Forest Officer including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	64900.00	Rupees Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only	Per Job	389400.00
					Total:-	499140.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Amroha Jharmani road Km 0/00 to 7/135
(SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 2/970 to 2/985)

Job No- 13

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,86,877.00

Earnest Money Rs:-7800.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	18.90	Cubic metre	Figure	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government			498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	9429.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803.1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	80.40	Cubic metre	4350.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	349740.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	388.00	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight Only	Each	5820.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Cubic metre	1216.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only	Per Cubic Metre	21888.00
						Total:-	386877.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Hareta Bhalu road Km 0/00 to 3/760
(SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 1/900 to 1/922)

DNJT

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,59,173.00

Earnest Money Rs:-5200.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	21.78	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	10866.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	47.74	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	207669.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plate)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.00	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight Only	Each	8536.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.40	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only	Per Cubic Metre	32102.00
				Total:-	259173.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Nariana Tal Reepul via Mair road Km 0/00 to 8/750
(SH:- C/O B/Wall at Rd 4/705 to 4/725)

Job No- 174

Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,24,599.00

Earnest Money Rs:-4500.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	Words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	26.20	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	13071.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	47.20	Cubic metre	4350.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	205320.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.00	Numbers	388.00	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight Only	6208.00
					Total:-	224599.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

72

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Nariana Tal Reepul via Mair road Km 0/00 to 8/750
(SI):- C/O R/Wall at Rd 0/900 to 0/915)

Job No- 18

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,86,877.00

Earnest Money Rs:-7800.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c GST		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.90	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre 9429.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	80.40	Cubic metre	4350.00 Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre 349740.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	388.00 Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight Only	Each 5820.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Cubic metre	1216.00 Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only	Per Cubic Metre 21888.00
				Total:-	386877.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

(3)

DNIT

Job No:- 19

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Dhaneta (Section Galore)
(SH:- Maintenance of drain & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various road at various Rds)

Estimated Cost Rs:-497804.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil making up less of material / irregularities on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000mtrs as per including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8540.00	Square metre	49.10	Rupees Forty Nine And Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	419314.00
2	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing, cleaning reshaping regarding deeding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16700.00	Running metre	4.70	Rupees Four And Paise Seventy Only	Per running Metre	78490.00
						Total:-	497804.00

100% approved by the Government

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Nariana Tal to Reepul via Mair road Km 0/00 to 8/750
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 1/750 to 1/762)

Job No- 20

Estimated Cost Rs:- 493807.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr No	Description of Item		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c GST	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c GST		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.68	Cubic metre	465.60	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	11957.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	104.04	Cubic metre	4336.31	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Six And Paise Thirty One Only	Per Cubic Metre	451150.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals, The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Cubic metre	1436.30	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	25853.00

(73)

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax. GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	Numbers	403.88	Rupees Four Hundred Three And Paise Eighty Eight Only	Each	4847.00
						Total:-	493807.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Pansai Ram Nagar Manjheli Tarkeri Bhumpal road Km 0/00 to 7/015
(SHE:- C/O B/Wall at Rd 6/330 to 6/360)

Job No- 21

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,23,544.00

Earnest Money Rs:-6500.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item			Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
				Figure	words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	13.50	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	6735.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	70.80	Cubic metre	4310.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Ten Only	305148.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	Numbers	388.70	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Seventy Only	11661.00
					Total:-	323544.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Tihri Sadwin road Km 0/00 to 4/00
(SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 0/360 to 0/368 and 0/375 to 0/383)

Job No- 22

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,03,458.00

Earnest Money Rs:-6100.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	20.40	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	10178.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	62.68	Cubic metre	4300.00 Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	269524.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204,3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.00	Numbers	390.50 Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Fifty Only	Each	5467.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.04	Cubic metre	1216.00 Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only	Per Cubic Metre	18289.00
					Total:-	303458.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dhanceta Barsar road Km 0/00 to 8/00
(SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 4/690 to 4/705)

Job No- 83

Estimated Cost Rs:- 1,64,182.00

Earnest Money Rs:-3300.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.70	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre 4340.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	35.40	Cubic metre	4350.00 Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre 153990.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	390.10 Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each 5852.00
					Total:- 164182.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barasar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Mansai Kashmir road Km 0/00 to 3/00
(SH:- C/O B/Wall at Rd 0/017 to 0/032)

Job No- 24

Estimated Cost Rs:- 1,66,770.00

Earnest Money Rs:-3400.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c GST			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	13.95	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	6960.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	35.40	Cubic metre	4350.00 Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	153990.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	388.00 Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight Only	Each	5820.00
					Total:-	166770.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar